POST_IFRS with all control variables in Table 6 and country and industry fixed effects. Specifically, the path analysis is based
on the following system of equations:

𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷_𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 = 𝛼𝛼1𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃_𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 + ∑𝛼𝛼𝑗𝑗𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷 + 𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶 + 𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 + 𝜗𝜗,

𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷_𝐵𝐵𝐵𝐵 = 𝛿𝛿1𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃_𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 + ∑𝛿𝛿𝑗𝑗𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷 + 𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶 + 𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐹𝐹𝐸𝐸 + 𝜖𝜖,

𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿(𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃_𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼) = 𝛽𝛽1𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷_𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 + 𝛽𝛽2𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷_𝐵𝐵𝐵𝐵 + 𝛽𝛽3𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃_𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 + ∑𝛽𝛽𝑘𝑘𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿 +
𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶 + 𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 + 𝑣𝑣.

We present the standardized path coefficients, with *, , and * indicating statistical significance at the 1%, 5%, and 10%
levels (two-tailed), respectively. The Goodness of Fit Index is 0.95. All variables are defined in Appendix 2.

–1.396* 0.039*

Direct effect

Indirect effect

Indirect effect
Source Variable Mediating Variables Outcome Variable

–0.882* 0.015*

–0.028 POST_IFRS Ln(PRC_IMPACT)

DQ_BS

DQ_IS

Electronic copy available at: https://ssrn.com/abstract=3366288

46

TABLE 1
Sample composition
Panel A: Number of firms in IFRS-adopting and non-adopting countries by fiscal year

YEAR IFRS adopters Non-adopters
Local GAAP IFRS   Total Local GAAP Total

2002 2,473 0 2,473 8,611 8,611
2003 2,473 0 2,473 8,611 8,611
2004 2,473 0 2,473 8,611 8,611
2005 0 2,473 2,473 8,611 8,611
2006 0 2,473 2,473 8,611 8,611
2007 0 2,473 2,473 8,611 8,611

Panel B: Mandatory IFRS-adopting firms and observations by country

COUNTRY
Unique Firms Pre-IFRS adoption period Post IFRS-adoption period

Number
of firms

%
of firms Firm-year obs. % of firm-year

obs.
Firm-year

obs.
% of firm-year

obs.
Australia 740 29.92 2,220 29.92 2,220 29.92
Belgium 42 1.70 126 1.70 126 1.70
Denmark 54 2.18 162 2.18 162 2.18
Finland 79 3.19 237 3.19 237 3.19
France 307 12.41 921 12.41 921 12.41
Germany 107 4.33 321 4.33 321 4.33
Greece 75 3.03 225 3.03 225 3.03
Italy 150 6.07 450 6.07 450 6.07
Netherlands 81 3.28 243 3.28 243 3.28
Norway 102 4.12 306 4.12 306 4.12
Poland 36 1.46 108 1.46 108 1.46
Portugal 26 1.05 78 1.05 78 1.05
South Africa 63 2.55 189 2.55 189 2.55
Spain 68 2.75 204 2.75 204 2.75
Sweden 183 7.40 549 7.40 549 7.40
United Kingdom 360 14.56 1,080 14.56 1,080 14.56
Total 2,473 100.00 7,419 100.00 7,419 100.00

Electronic copy available at: https://ssrn.com/abstract=3366288

47

Panel C: Non-adopting firms and observations by country and region

COUNTRY Unique Firms Firm-year observations
Number of firms % of firms Firm-years obs. % of firm-year obs.

Argentina 43 0.50 258 0.50
Brazil 208 2.42 1,248 2.42
Chile 118 1.37 708 1.37
China 1,219 14.16 7,314 14.16
India 1,813 21.05 10,878 21.05
Indonesia 200 2.32 1,200 2.32
Japan 2,377 27.60 14,262 27.60
Malaysia 566 6.57 3,396 6.57
Mexico 72 0.84 432 0.84
Nigeria 25 0.29 150 0.29
Peru 36 0.42 216 0.42
Philippines 54 0.63 324 0.63